Cheddleton Parish Council

Clerk: Ms. L.J. Eyre Telephone: 01538 385223 Mobile: 07488 314605 34 The Walks, Leek, Staffs, ST13 8BY. Email: louise.eyre.cheddletonpc@sky.com



4th. September 2023.

Dear Councillor/Member,

The next Meeting of the Footpath & Countryside/Cheddleton Playing Field Committee will be held in the Craft Centre Meeting Room, Hollow Lane, Cheddleton on Tuesday, 12th. September 2023 at 7.30pm.

A Meeting with the Cheddleton Playing Field Volunteers will take place before the Committee starting at 7pm.

Yours sincerely,

Ms. L. J. Eyre, Parish Clerk.

AGENDA

- 21. Apologies.
- 22. Minutes of the F&C/CPF meeting 23rd. May 2023.
- 23. Matters arising therefrom.
- 24. Correspondence:
 - a. Staffordshire Football Association Grass Pitch Maintenance Fund.
 - b. Cancer Research Robbie Beresford Donation.
 - c. PlayMaintainRepair Playground Equipment.
- 25. Update on Community Paths Initiative Funding Project.
- 26. Update on the Restoration of the Buttercross.
- 27. Update/Survey of Paths in the Parish Volunteers.
- 28. Himalayan Balsam/Japanese Knotweed.
- 29. Update on Outstanding Footpath Modifications/Appeals/Discrepancies.
- 30. Any Noted Footpath Obstructions/Reports with ROW.
- 31. Waymarking.
- 32. Deep Hayes/Countryside/Canals.
- 33. Update Projects/Work Party/Deed of Dedication Cheddleton Playing Field.
- 34. General Condition of the Cheddleton Playing Field.
- 35. Cheddleton Playing Fields Any Works Required/Volunteers.
- 36. Grange Pond.
- 37. Bridge Eye.
- 38. Forward Agenda Items.